Page 1 of 21 Report No.: TLGW22062339402
TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION FILE
EN 60947-6-1:2005+A1:2014
Low-voltage switchgear and controlgear —Part 6-1: Multiple function equipment —
Transfer switching equipment
Report
Report reference No…………………:
Tested by (+signature)………………..:

Identification P
a) The manufacturer's name or trademark P
b) Type designation or serial number P
c) Number of this part , if the manufacturer claims
compliance
P
d) class of equipment: PC, CB or CC; (EN
60947-6-1)
P
e) rated operational voltage(s); (EN 60947-6-1) P
f) utilization category and rated operational current
at the rated operational voltage(EN 60947-6-1)
P
g) either value of the rated frequency, for example:
50 Hz or the indication "d.c." (or the symbol
)
P
h) rated short-circuit making capacity for class PC P
i) rated short-time withstand current, where
applicable;
P
j) rated conditional short-circuit current and
associated SCPD
P
k) rated short-circuit making and breaking
capacities for Class CB
N
l) number of main contact positions P
m) monitored supply deviation and operating limits P
n) operating sequence time data according to 5.5.2
b), time delays and their position in the
operating sequence if any
P
o) rated impulse withstand voltage P
p) environment A or B. P
q) special requirements, if applicable, for example
shielded or twisted conductors;
P
Page 8 of 21 Report No.: TLGW22062339402
r) length of insulation to be removed before insertion
of the conductor into the terminal
P
s) maximum number of conductors which may be
clamped
P
t) for non-universal screwless terminals: P
“s” or "sol" for terminals declared for rigid-solid
conductors
P
"r" for terminals declared for rigid (solid and
stranded) conductors
P
"f" for terminals declared for flexible conductors P
u) switching position of the TSE P
6.2 Marking P
6.3 Instructions for installation, operation and
maintenance
P
Subclause 5.3 of IEC 60947-1 applies. Pass muster P
7 Normal service, mounting and transport conditions P
7.1 Normal service conditions P
Equipment complying with this standard shall be
capable of operating under the following standard
conditions:
May operate P
7.1.1 Ambient air temperature P
The ambient air temperature does not exceed
+40 °C and its average over a period of 24 h does
not exceed +35 °C.
Pass muster P
The lower limit of the ambient air temperature is
–5 °C.
Pass muster P